To learn more about onsemi™, please visit our website at
ON Semiconductor
Is Now
onsemi and       and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. onsemi owns the rights to a number of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of onsemi
product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. onsemi reserves the right to make changes at any time to any products or information herein, without
notice. The information herein is provided “as-is” and onsemi makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the accuracy of the information, product features, availability, functionality,

22
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 11)
Device
RDS(on)
(�)
Ipk
(mA) Package Shipping†
NCP1050P44G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050P100G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050P136G 30 100 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1050ST44T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1050ST100T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1050ST136T3G 30 100 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051P44G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051P100G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051P136G 30 200 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1051ST44T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051ST100T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1051ST136T3G 30 200 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052P44G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052P100G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052P136G 30 300 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1052ST44T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052ST100T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1052ST136T3G 30 300 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1053P44G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053P100G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053P136G 15 400 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1053ST44T3G 15 400 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)

23
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 11)
Device Shipping†Package
Ipk
(mA)
RDS(on)
(�)
NCP1054P44G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054P100G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054P136G 15 530 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1054ST44T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1054ST100T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1054ST136T3G 15 530 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055P44G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055P100G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055P136G 15 680 PDIP−8
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
NCP1055ST44T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055ST100T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
NCP1055ST136T3G 15 680 SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
4000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Spe-
cifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.